City of Bethany, Oklatioma
Adopted Annual Budget
Fiscal Year 2011-2012















City of Bethany, Oklahoma

Fiscal Year 2011-2012 Annual Budget

Table of Contents

Budget Message
Budget Overview
General Fund
General Fund Description
General Fund Financial Summary
Summary of Revenues and Transfers In
Departmental Summary of Expenditures and Transfers Out
Departmental Summary of Expenditures by Object Code
Departmental Summaries
Management and General Services
Finance
Legal and Municipal Court
Police
Fire
Community Development
Public Works
Non-Departmental
Bethany Public Works Authority
Bethany Public Works Authority Description
Financial Summary
Summary of Revenues, Transfers and Expenditures
Expenditures by Object Code
Division Summaries
Capital Improvement Fund
E-911 Fund
Public Safety Fund
Juvenile Justice Fund
Debt Service Fund
Bethany Hospital Trust
Bethany Development Authority
Appendices:
A. Organizational Chart
B. Health, Life and Worker’s Compensation
C. Policy Statements For Job Classification and Pay Plans
Public Notice of Budget Hearing
Publication of Hearing
Authorizing Resolution
Resolution No. 1341
Exhibit “A” - FY 11-12 Budget Summary

10
12
13
14
15
17
18
21
24
27
30
33
36
43
45
46
49
50
51
52
64
67
69
71
74
76
79
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90






























10



1"



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44






46



47



48



49



50



51



52



53



54



55



56



57



58



59



60



61



62






64



65






67






69






71



72






74






76



77






79



80






82



83



84






86



City of Bethany, Oklahoma

Authorizing Resolution
Fiscal Year 2011-2012 Annual Budget



88



89





